

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.842 OF 2020**

Alka Rajan Patankar and ors.	Petitioners
versus	
University of Mumbai and ors.	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.853 OF 2020**

Arun Moreshwar Ghaisas and ors.	Petitioners
versus	
University of Mumbai and ors.	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.845 OF 2020**

Sanjay Kale and anr.	Petitioners
versus	
University of Mumbai and ors.	Respondents

Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, advocate for the petitioners.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

**CORAM : R. K. DESHPANDE AND
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2020.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal of the petition returnable on 12th June, 2020. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[R. K. DESHPANDE, J.]