

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar & Others ... Petitioners.

V/s.

University of Mumbai & Others ... Respondents.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Counsel with Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 4 JANUARY 2022.
(Through Video Conferencing)**

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the parties state that the issue raised in this petition is identical to the one raised in a group of matters listed along with Original Side Writ Petition No. 845 of 2020 which is due on 17 January 2022 under the caption 'For directions'.

2. Stand over to 17 January 2022. To be listed along with
Original Side Writ Petition No. 845 of 2020

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)