

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.842 OF 2020**

Alka Rajan Patankar and others.] **Petitioners**

Vs.

University of Mumbai and others.] **Respondents**

.....

Mr. Mihir Desai , Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Devyani Kulkarni , for
Petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Vaidya, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S.B. Gore, A.G.P, for Respondents No.2 to 4.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND G.A. SANAP, JJ.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2022.

P.C.

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioners, put
up on 22nd June, 2022 for further consideration.

[G.A. SANAP, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]