

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar And 5 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

University Of Mumbai And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. DEVYANI KULKARNI for Petitioner

Smt. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for State

Mr. Vijay Vaidya for R.1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 29th June, 2022

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 14/07/2022 .**

(ASSOCIATE)