

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar & Ors.	...	Petitioners
Versus		
University of Mumbai & Ors.	...	Respondents

Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mahendra Agvekar a/w. Ms. Shraddha Chavan i/b. Mr. Vijay Vaidya, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. B. Gore a/w. Smt. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned AGP seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to **15th November 2022**.
3. If reply is not filed by State Authority by the next date, the cost of Rs.10,000/- would be imposed on it.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)