

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2022.11.17
10:56:01 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar and Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

University of Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

Ms.Devyani Kulkarni for the Petitioners

Ms.Shraddha Chavan i/b Mr.Vijay Vaidya for Respondent no.1

Smt.Jyoti Chavan, A.G.P. for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 15, 2022

P.C.

1 On 08.09.2022 we had adjourned the matter at the request of the learned A.G.P. for filing affidavit with a condition that if affidavit is not filed by the next date, cost of Rs.10,000/- would be imposed on it.

2 The learned A.G.P. submits that the State has already filed affidavit in September, 2021.

3 The learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that retiral benefits / pension is released in favour of the Petitioners. However,

the same is released belatedly. Petitioners are claiming interest on delayed payment of retiral benefits and pension.

4 The learned A.G.P. as such seeks time to clarify on the said aspect.

5 Stand over to 30.11.2022.

(S.G.DIGE,J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)