

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar and 5 Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

University of Mumbai and 3 Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 853 OF 2020

Arun Moreshwar Ghaisas and 4 Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

University of Mumbai and 3 Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 845 OF 2020

Sanjay Shriram Kale and Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

University of Mumbai
Through the Registrar and 3 Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Rishika Agarwal i/by Ms. Devyani Kulkarni - Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mr. Vijay Vaidya - for the Respondent No. 1

Smt. Nazia Sheikh – AGP for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned AGP on instructions submits that proposal which has been recently received for payment of interest shall be decided within a period of four weeks.
2. Hence, list the petition on 16th March 2026, for further consideration.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)